2020 Recreation Funding 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions

Report

Civic and Commemorative Events Funding
Recipient

CRICHTON COMMUNITY COUNCIL

GREATER AVALON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
HUNTLEY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

LOWERTOWN COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE
OVCA-OSGOODE VILLAGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
RIDEAU ROCKCLIFFE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE
TANGLEWOOD-HILLSDALE RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION
VANIER COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE

Program Total

Renewable Recreation Funding

Recipient

AROUND THE CAMPFIRE

BLACKBURN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

BURRITT'S RAPIDS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION Incorporated
CARLSBAD SPRINGS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

CORKERY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

DOVERCOURT RECREATION ASSOCIATION

DUNROBIN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

FITZROY HARBOUR COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION Incorporated
FRIENDS OF PETRIE ISLAND

GALETTA COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

GLOUCESTER ASSOCIATION FOR CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS
GLOUCESTER RECREATION DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION (GRDO)
HUNTLEY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

KANATA CROSS COUNTRY SKI CLUB

KANATA HAZELDEAN LIONS CLUB Incorporated
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Amount
806.00
1,002.00
2,003.00
1,209.00
2,003.00
2,425.46
633.00
2,003.00
12,084.46

Amount
11,595.36
23,354.94
10,297.92

9,423.78
12,400.92

416,867.14
25,371.22
41,097.64

9,237.12
18,034.62
12,813.24
63,380.76
55,138.34

5,231.60
25,852.92



KARS COMMUNITY RECREATION ASSOCIATION
KINBURN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

LE PATRO D'OTTAWA Incorporated

LINDENLEA COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

MANOR PARK COMMUNITY COUNCIL

MARLBOROUGH COMMUNITY RECREATION ASSOCIATION INC
NATIONAL CAPITAL ABLE SAIL ASSOCIATION

NORTH GOWER RECREATION ASSOCIATION Incorporated
OSGOODE YOUTH ASSOCIATION

OTTAWA LIONS TRACK AND FIELD CLUB Incorporated
OTTAWA SPORT COUNCIL

OTTAWA SPORTS AWARDS ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
QUEENSWOOD HEIGHTS RECREATION ASSOCIATION
ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION, BRANCH #625 (RICHMOND )
SOUTH KEYS GREENBORO COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
Recipient

THE CONSTANCE AND BUCKHAMS BAY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION Incorporated

THE KANATA-BEAVERBROOK COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
THE SOCIAL NETWORK FOR YOUTH OF OTTAWA-CARLETON
TOP GENERATION CLUB

VARS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

WEST CARLETON NORDIC SKI CLUB

YMCA YWCA ORLEANS

Program Total
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11,939.10
38,169.42
185,780.76
7,958.04
31,969.86
4,376.82
5,899.96
20,748.84
37,629.84
19,326.96
107,161.20
8,414.22
3,677.10
802.04
15,741.66
Amount
38,010.92
25,521.42
31,060.52
4,023.44
1,308.16
2,834.68
44,943.24
1,387,395.72
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