## 2020 Recreation Funding 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

**Civic and Commemorative Events Funding** 

Recipient	Amount
CRICHTON COMMUNITY COUNCIL	806.00
GREATER AVALON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	1,002.00
HUNTLEY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	2,003.00
LOWERTOWN COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE	1,209.00
OVCA-OSGOODE VILLAGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	2,003.00
RIDEAU ROCKCLIFFE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE	2,425.46
TANGLEWOOD-HILLSDALE RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION	633.00
VANIER COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE	2,003.00
Program Total	12,084.46

**Renewable Recreation Funding** 

Recipient	Amount
AROUND THE CAMPFIRE	11,595.36
BLACKBURN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	23,354.94
BURRITT'S RAPIDS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION Incorporated	10,297.92
CARLSBAD SPRINGS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	9,423.78
CORKERY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	12,400.92
DOVERCOURT RECREATION ASSOCIATION	416,867.14
DUNROBIN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	25,371.22
FITZROY HARBOUR COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION Incorporated	41,097.64
FRIENDS OF PETRIE ISLAND	9,237.12
GALETTA COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	18,034.62
GLOUCESTER ASSOCIATION FOR CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS	12,813.24
GLOUCESTER RECREATION DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION (GRDO)	63,380.76
HUNTLEY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	55,138.34
KANATA CROSS COUNTRY SKI CLUB	5,231.60
KANATA HAZELDEAN LIONS CLUB Incorporated	25,852.92

KARS COMMUNITY RECREATION ASSOCIATION	11,939.10
KINBURN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	38,169.42
LE PATRO D'OTTAWA Incorporated	185,780.76
LINDENLEA COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	7,958.04
MANOR PARK COMMUNITY COUNCIL	31,969.86
MARLBOROUGH COMMUNITY RECREATION ASSOCIATION INC	4,376.82
NATIONAL CAPITAL ABLE SAIL ASSOCIATION	5,899.96
NORTH GOWER RECREATION ASSOCIATION Incorporated	20,748.84
OSGOODE YOUTH ASSOCIATION	37,629.84
OTTAWA LIONS TRACK AND FIELD CLUB Incorporated	19,326.96
OTTAWA SPORT COUNCIL	107,161.20
OTTAWA SPORTS AWARDS ORGANIZING COMMITTEE	8,414.22
QUEENSWOOD HEIGHTS RECREATION ASSOCIATION	3,677.10
ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION, BRANCH #625 (RICHMOND )	802.04
SOUTH KEYS GREENBORO COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	15,741.66
Recipient	Amount
THE CONSTANCE AND BUCKHAMS BAY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION Incorporated	38,010.92
THE KANATA-BEAVERBROOK COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	25,521.42
THE SOCIAL NETWORK FOR YOUTH OF OTTAWA-CARLETON	31,060.52
TOP GENERATION CLUB	4,023.44
VARS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	1,308.16
WEST CARLETON NORDIC SKI CLUB	2,834.68
YMCA YWCA ORLEANS	44,943.24
Program Total	1,387,395.72